



Bid Tabulation  
Bid No. Y2114640B1  
Sewer Lift Station, Rehabilitation and Repair

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Trio Development Corporation			Hinterland Group Inc.			Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.			Intercounty Engineering, Inc.		
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total		
Y2114640B1-01-01	Mobilization for Routine Work Order under \$5000.00	5	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 19,620.00				
Y2114640B1-01-02	Mobilization for Routine Work Order from \$5000.01 to \$25000.00	5	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 4,955.00				
Y2114640B1-01-03	Mobilization for Routine Work Order over \$25000.01	13	each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 6,266.00				
Y2114640B1-01-04	Mobilization for Urgent Work Order under \$5000.00	3	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 5,082.00				
Y2114640B1-01-05	Mobilization for Urgent Work Order from \$5000.01 to \$25000.00	3	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 7,056.00				
Y2114640B1-01-06	Mobilization for Urgent Work Order over \$25000.01	3	each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 7,710.00				
Y2114640B1-01-07	Provide Foreperson	400	hour	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 56,400.00				
Y2114640B1-01-08	Provide Laborer / Crewperson	550	hour	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 37,950.00				
Y2114640B1-01-09	Furnish Combination Cleaner Truck	110	hour	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 43,230.00				
Y2114640B1-01-10	Provide Backhoe	35	day	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 45,745.00				
Y2114640B1-01-11	Project Planning Cost (When no work order is issued)	5	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 3,620.00				
Y2114640B1-02-01	Demolish Slab on Grade, 8 inches thick	1000	square foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00				
Y2114640B1-02-02	Demolish Slab over Wet Well or Vault > 8 inches to 12 inches thick	1400	square foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00				
Y2114640B1-02-03	Demolish and Remove Asphalt Paving	2000	square foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00				
Y2114640B1-02-04	Demolish Valve Vault, and Top Slab	11	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 67,496.00				
Y2114640B1-02-05	Remove existing Iron Piping and Fittings in Wet Wells or Vaults	19	ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 3,489.00	\$ 66,291.00				
Y2114640B1-02-06	Remove existing Iron Piping and Fittings below Grade	10	ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,045.00	\$ 40,450.00				
Y2114640B1-02-07	Remove existing Valves (12 inches and under) below Grade	10	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 12,160.00				
Y2114640B1-02-08	Remove existing Valves (12 inches and under) in Wet Wells or Vaults	65	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 28,990.00				
Y2114640B1-02-09	Remove existing Pump Base Els and Rails	26	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 27,898.00				
Y2114640B1-02-10	Remove existing Floats and Cables from Wet Well	43	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 13,373.00				
Y2114640B1-02-11	Remove existing PVC Piping and Fittings in Wet Wells or Vaults	1003	pound	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,027.00				
Y2114640B1-02-12	Remove existing Chain Link Fence	250	linear foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00				
Y2114640B1-02-13	Plug and Prepare Abandoned Pipe for Grout Filling	5	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 3,340.00				
Y2114640B1-02-14	Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe	10	cubic yard	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 9,100.00				
Y2114640B1-02-15	Demolish Wet Well (6 foot or 8 foot diameter)	31	frtial linear feet	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 18,817.00				
Y2114640B1-02-16	Fill in Abandoned Wet Well or Valve Vault	30	cubic yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 4,740.00				
Y2114640B1-02-17	Remove Fillet from Bottom of Wet Well	100	cubic foot	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 14,800.00				
Y2114640B1-03-01	F&I Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (up to 50000 gpd)	132	day	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 50,424.00				
Y2114640B1-03-02	F&I Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (50001 gpd to 250000 gpd)	90	day	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 37,530.00				
Y2114640B1-03-03	F&I Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (250001 gpd to 1.0 mgd)	120	day	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 54,240.00				
Y2114640B1-03-04	F&I Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (over 1.0 mgd)	30	day	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 14,610.00				
Y2114640B1-03-05	Operate and Maintain Temporary By-pass System (up to 50000 gpd)	132	day	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 18,348.00				
Y2114640B1-03-06	Operate and Maintain Temporary By-pass System (50001 gpd to 250000 gpd)	90	day	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 13,770.00				
Y2114640B1-03-07	Operate and Maintain Temporary By-pass System (250001 gpd to 1.0 mgd)	120	day	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00				
Y2114640B1-03-08	Operate and Maintain Temporary By-pass System (over 1.0 mgd)	30	day	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 5,010.00				
Y2114640B1-03-09	Exploratory Excavation	9	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 10,917.00				
Y2114640B1-03-10	Non-Exploratory Excavation	5	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 3,035.00				
Y2114640B1-03-11	F&I Temporary Line Stop (4 inches to 6 inches)	4	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,942.00	\$ 23,768.00				
Y2114640B1-03-12	F&I Temporary Line Stop (8 inches to 12 inches)	2	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 8,018.00	\$ 16,036.00				
Y2114640B1-03-13	F&I Temporary Line Stop (14 inches to 24 inches)	2	each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 18,175.00	\$ 36,350.00	\$ 21,413.00	\$ 42,826.00				
Y2114640B1-03-14	8 inch Lime Rock Base Course including Sub-base Preparation	70	cubic yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 101.30	\$ 7,091.30	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,740.00				
Y2114640B1-03-15	12 inch Lime Rock Base Course including Sub-base Preparation	70	cubic yard	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 93.80	\$ 6,566.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,790.00				
Y2114640B1-03-16	Saw Cut Asphalt Paving	650	linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00				
Y2114640B1-03-17	1 inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement	650	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,450.00				
Y2114640B1-03-18	2 inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement	300	square yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,700.00				



Bid Tabulation  
Bid No. Y2114640B1  
Sewer Lift Station, Rehabilitation and Repair

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Trio Development Corporation			Hinterland Group Inc.			Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.			Intercounty Engineering, Inc.		
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total		
Y2114640B1-03-19	F&I 3/4 inch Washed Rock over Weed Barrier	200	square yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00				
Y2114640B1-03-20	F&I Seed and Mulch	50	square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00				
Y2114640B1-03-21	F&I Bahia Sod	200	square yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00				
Y2114640B1-03-22	F&I Floratam Sod	500	square yard	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00				
Y2114640B1-03-23	F&I Pipe Bollards	37	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 38,110.00				
Y2114640B1-03-24	Relocate Existing Chain Link Fence	200	linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00				
Y2114640B1-03-25	F&I New 6-foot Chain Link Fence	550	linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00				
Y2114640B1-03-26	F&I 12-foot Chain Link Swing Gate	9	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 11,223.00				
Y2114640B1-03-27	F&I 10-foot Chain Link Roller Gate	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 1,356.00				
Y2114640B1-03-28	F&I 12-foot Chain Link Roller Gate	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00				
Y2114640B1-03-29	Produce and Submit As Built-Drawings	12	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 70,860.00				
Y2114640B1-04-01	Saw Cut Concrete up to 12 inches thick	180	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,020.00				
Y2114640B1-04-02	Saw Cut Concrete > 12 inches to 24 inches thick	30	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00				
Y2114640B1-04-03	Core Hole in Concrete up to 12 inches thick (less than 6 inch diameter)	20	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 14,440.00				
Y2114640B1-04-04	Core Hole in Concrete up to 12 inches thick (6 inch to 12 inch diameter)	32	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 37,792.00				
Y2114640B1-04-05	Core Hole in Concrete up to 12 inches thick (over 12 inch diameter)	5	each	\$ 710.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7,875.00				
Y2114640B1-04-06	F&I Precast Wet Well Structure (6 foot diameter)	65	critical linear feet	\$ 750.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 150,280.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 137,475.00				
Y2114640B1-04-07	F&I Precast Wet Well Structure (8 foot diameter)	40	critical linear feet	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 2,809.00	\$ 112,360.00				
Y2114640B1-04-08	F&I Precast Wet Well Structure (10 foot diameter)	25	critical linear feet	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 2,909.00	\$ 72,725.00				
Y2114640B1-04-09	F&I Precast Wet Well Structure (12 foot diameter)	30	critical linear feet	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 87,630.00				
Y2114640B1-04-10	F&I Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 3 foot x 4 foot Hatch (6 foot diameter)	8	each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 4,663.00	\$ 37,304.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 50,480.00				
Y2114640B1-04-11	F&I Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 3.5 foot x 5 foot Hatch (8 foot diameter)	3	each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,592.00	\$ 22,776.00	\$ 9,374.00	\$ 28,122.00				
Y2114640B1-04-12	F&I Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 4 foot x 6 foot Hatch (10 foot diameter)	2	each	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,343.00	\$ 18,686.00	\$ 14,083.00	\$ 28,166.00				
Y2114640B1-04-13	F&I Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 4 foot x 6 foot Hatch (12 foot diameter)	1	each	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,677.00	\$ 10,677.00	\$ 15,617.00	\$ 15,617.00				
Y2114640B1-04-14	F&I Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) 47 inch x 47 inch	3	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 20,511.00				
Y2114640B1-04-15	F&I Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) 47 inch x 53 inch	3	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 6,922.00	\$ 20,766.00				
Y2114640B1-04-16	F&I Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) 47 inch x 71 inch	2	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,385.00	\$ 14,770.00				
Y2114640B1-04-17	F&I Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) 59 inch x 59 inch	2	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 10,014.00	\$ 20,028.00				
Y2114640B1-04-18	F&I Wet Well Fillet	80	cubic foot	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,360.00				
Y2114640B1-04-19	F&I 4.5 foot x 7.0 foot Precast Meter Vault	4	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10,964.00	\$ 43,856.00	\$ 14,952.00	\$ 59,808.00				
Y2114640B1-04-20	F&I 5.5 foot x 8.0 foot Precast Meter Vault	2	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,883.00	\$ 27,766.00	\$ 20,596.00	\$ 41,192.00				
Y2114640B1-04-21	F&I 6.5 foot x 9.0 foot Precast Meter Vault	2	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,370.00	\$ 36,740.00	\$ 20,086.00	\$ 40,172.00				
Y2114640B1-04-22	F&I 5.0 foot x 5.0 foot Precast Meter Vault	8	each	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 77,376.00	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 89,640.00				
Y2114640B1-04-23	F&I 6.0 foot x 6.0 foot Precast Meter Vault	8	each	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 11,402.00	\$ 91,216.00	\$ 13,387.00	\$ 107,096.00				
Y2114640B1-04-24	Wet Well and Manhole Interior Surface Preparation	6800	square foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,000.00				
Y2114640B1-04-25	F&I Wet Well and Manhole Cementitious Coating - Brick Structures	750	square foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,750.00				
Y2114640B1-04-26	F&I Wet Well and Manhole Cementitious Coating - Precast Structures	1600	square foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00				
Y2114640B1-04-27	F&I Bitumastic Coating	2250	square foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00				
Y2114640B1-04-28	F&I Wet Well and Manhole Level II Coating	4800	square foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 124,800.00				
Y2114640B1-04-29	F&I Wet Well and Manhole Level III Coating	4500	square foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 130,500.00				
Y2114640B1-04-30	F&I Injected Chemical Grout in Concrete Structures	500	gallon	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 28,150.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00				



Bid Tabulation  
Bid No. Y2114640B1  
Sewer Lift Station, Rehabilitation and Repair

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Trio Development Corporation			Hinterland Group Inc.			Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.			Intercounty Engineering, Inc.		
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total		
Y2114640B1-04-31	F&I Meter Vault Ladder	2	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,261.00	\$ 10,522.00				
Y2114640B1-04-32	F&I Precast Manhole 4 foot diameter 6 feet to 10 feet deep	2	each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 10,546.00	\$ 9,336.00	\$ 18,672.00				
Y2114640B1-04-33	F&I Precast Manhole 4 foot diameter 10 feet to 14 feet deep	2	each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,549.00	\$ 13,098.00	\$ 10,143.00	\$ 20,286.00				
Y2114640B1-04-34	F&I Precast Manhole 4 foot diameter 14 feet to 18 feet deep	2	each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,887.00	\$ 15,774.00	\$ 10,949.00	\$ 21,898.00				
Y2114640B1-04-35	F&I Precast Manhole 4 foot diameter over 18 feet deep	2	each	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 14,824.00	\$ 29,648.00				
Y2114640B1-04-36	F&I Reinforced Concrete Slab on Grade (up to 12 inches thick)	90	cubic yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 59,040.00				
Y2114640B1-04-37	F&I Reinforced Formed Concrete	160	cubic yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 853.00	\$ 136,480.00				
Y2114640B1-04-38	F&I Miscellaneous Unreinforced Formed Concrete	150	cubic yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 78,750.00				
Y2114640B1-04-39	F&I Tremie Concrete	20	cubic yard	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 951.00	\$ 19,020.00				
Y2114640B1-04-40	Form and Pour Concrete Sidewalk (6 inch thick unreinforced)	300	square yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 16,890.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00				
Y2114640B1-04-41	F&I Flowable Fill	25	cubic yard	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 6,225.00				
Y2114640B1-04-42	Furnish Concrete Pump	45	hour	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 10,935.00				
Y2114640B1-05-01	F&I 4 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	24	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 27,432.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 20,856.00				
Y2114640B1-05-02	F&I 6 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	10	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 12,430.00				
Y2114640B1-05-03	F&I 8 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	8	each	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 19,776.00	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 17,224.00				
Y2114640B1-05-04	F&I 10 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	5	each	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 15,075.00				
Y2114640B1-05-05	F&I 12 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	5	each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 3,716.00	\$ 18,580.00				
Y2114640B1-05-06	F&I 4 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	18	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 31,464.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 26,946.00				
Y2114640B1-05-07	F&I 6 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	10	each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,149.00	\$ 21,490.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 20,080.00				
Y2114640B1-05-08	F&I 8 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	8	each	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 25,152.00	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 22,808.00				
Y2114640B1-05-09	F&I 10 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	4	each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,222.00	\$ 16,888.00	\$ 3,866.00	\$ 15,544.00				
Y2114640B1-05-10	F&I 12 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories	5	each	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,393.00	\$ 31,965.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 30,920.00				
Y2114640B1-05-11	F&I 4 inch Pump Out Connection	8	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,267.00	\$ 18,136.00	\$ 1,637.00	\$ 13,096.00				
Y2114640B1-05-12	F&I 6 inch Pump Out Connection	5	each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,197.00	\$ 15,985.00	\$ 2,183.00	\$ 10,915.00				
Y2114640B1-05-13	F&I 8 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories	8	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 22,320.00				
Y2114640B1-05-14	F&I 6 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories	8	each	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 3,154.00	\$ 25,232.00				
Y2114640B1-05-15	F&I 8 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories	4	each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 15,792.00				
Y2114640B1-05-16	F&I 10 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories	2	each	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 4,756.00	\$ 9,512.00				
Y2114640B1-05-17	F&I 12 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories	3	each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 13,425.00	\$ 5,427.00	\$ 16,281.00				
Y2114640B1-05-18	F&I 4 inch Flanged DI Piping	500	linear foot	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 148.40	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 59,500.00				
Y2114640B1-05-19	F&I 6 inch Flanged DI Piping	250	linear foot	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 163.40	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 32,250.00				
Y2114640B1-05-20	F&I 8 inch Flanged DI Piping	200	linear foot	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 187.80	\$ 37,560.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 28,200.00				
Y2114640B1-05-21	F&I 10 inch Flanged DI Piping	100	linear foot	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 259.20	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00				
Y2114640B1-05-22	F&I 12 inch Flanged DI Piping	100	linear foot	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 333.40	\$ 33,340.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 19,600.00				
Y2114640B1-05-23	F&I 4 inch MJ Flexible Joint	4	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 13,688.00	\$ 3,387.00	\$ 13,548.00				
Y2114640B1-05-24	F&I 6 inch MJ Flexible Joint	4	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,637.00	\$ 18,548.00	\$ 4,517.00	\$ 18,068.00				
Y2114640B1-05-25	F&I 8 inch MJ Flexible Joint	3	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,117.00	\$ 18,351.00	\$ 6,021.00	\$ 18,063.00				
Y2114640B1-05-26	F&I 10 inch MJ Flexible Joint	3	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 7,597.00	\$ 22,791.00	\$ 7,234.00	\$ 21,702.00				
Y2114640B1-05-27	F&I Pump Base Elbow and County Supplied Pumps (4 inch Discharge)	18	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 5,067.00	\$ 91,206.00				
Y2114640B1-05-28	F&I Pump Base Elbow and County Supplied Pumps (6 inch Discharge)	8	each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 44,440.00				
Y2114640B1-05-29	F&I Pump Base Elbow and County Supplied Pumps (8 inch Discharge)	4	each	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 8,837.00	\$ 35,348.00				
Y2114640B1-05-30	F&I Stainless Steel Float Hanger Bracket	13	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 5,447.00				
Y2114640B1-05-31	F&I Wet Well Vent	11	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 17,655.00	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 15,257.00				
Y2114640B1-05-32	F&I 1 inch Water Service	2	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 2,426.00	\$ 2,399.00	\$ 4,798.00				
Y2114640B1-05-33	F&I 1 inch Back Flow Prevention Device	2	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 4,268.00				
Y2114640B1-05-34	F&I 2 inch Water Service	5	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 18,130.00				
Y2114640B1-05-35	F&I 2 inch Back Flow Prevention Device	4	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 7,844.00				
Y2114640B1-05-36	F&I 4 inch DIP Mechanical Joint Force Main	250	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 121.20	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,500.00				



Bid Tabulation  
Bid No. Y2114640B1  
Sewer Lift Station, Rehabilitation and Repair

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Trio Development Corporation			Hinterland Group Inc.			Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.			Intercounty Engineering, Inc.		
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total		
Y2114640B1-05-37	F&I 6 inch DIP Mechanical Joint Force Main	350	linear foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 113.80	\$ 39,830.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 24,150.00				
Y2114640B1-05-38	F&I 8 inch DIP Mechanical Joint Force Main	150	linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 127.80	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00				
Y2114640B1-05-39	F&I 10 inch DIP Mechanical Joint Force Main	50	linear foot	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,700.00				
Y2114640B1-05-40	F&I 12 inch DIP Mechanical Joint Force Main	50	linear foot	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 160.30	\$ 8,015.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 6,950.00				
Y2114640B1-05-41	F&I 1/1 DIP Force Main Fittings and Accessories	2750	pound	\$ 15.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,500.00				
Y2114640B1-05-42	F&I 8 inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) (10 feet - 10 feet deep)	100	linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00				
Y2114640B1-05-43	F&I 8 inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) (10 feet - 14 feet deep)	100	linear foot	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 135.30	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00				
Y2114640B1-05-44	F&I 8 inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (C-900) (14 feet - 18 feet deep)	150	linear foot	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 134.80	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00				
Y2114640B1-05-45	F&I 10 inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) (6 feet - 10 feet deep)	100	linear foot	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00				
Y2114640B1-05-46	F&I 10 inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) (10 feet - 14 feet deep)	100	linear foot	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 141.30	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00				
Y2114640B1-05-47	F&I 10 inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (C-900) (14 feet - 18 feet deep)	100	linear foot	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 153.80	\$ 15,380.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 43,000.00				
Y2114640B1-05-48	F&I 10 inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (C-900) (over 18 feet deep)	60	linear foot	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 211.90	\$ 12,714.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00				
Y2114640B1-05-49	F&I Connection to Existing Force Main - 4 inch	6	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,462.50	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 7,338.00	\$ 44,028.00				
Y2114640B1-05-50	F&I Connection to Existing Force Main - 6 inch	5	each	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 7,331.00	\$ 36,655.00				
Y2114640B1-05-51	F&I Connection to Existing Force Main - 8 inch	4	each	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 7,666.00	\$ 30,664.00				
Y2114640B1-05-52	F&I Connection to Existing Force Main - 10 inch	1	each	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,814.00	\$ 3,814.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 8,505.00				
Y2114640B1-05-53	F&I Connection to Existing Force Main - 12 inch	2	each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,222.00	\$ 8,444.00	\$ 10,466.00	\$ 20,932.00				
Y2114640B1-05-54	F&I Flanged DIP Fittings	3250	pound	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,250.00				
Y2114640B1-05-55	Grount Abandon Lines	200	cubic yard	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 61,000.00				
Y2114640B1-05-56	F&I Pressure Gauge Assembly	11	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,613.00	\$ 17,743.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35,750.00				
Y2114640B1-06-01	Remove Existing Control Panel (duplex)	5	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 4,175.00				
Y2114640B1-06-02	Remove Existing Control Panel (triplex)	1	each	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,252.00				
Y2114640B1-06-03	Remove Existing Electric Meter	6	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 4,170.00				
Y2114640B1-06-04	Relocate Existing Control Panel (up to 30 feet)	2	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6,120.00				
Y2114640B1-06-05	Relocate Existing Electric Meter (up to 30 feet)	2	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 5,564.00				
Y2114640B1-06-06	Install County Supplied Control Panel - up to 10 HP	7	each	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 39,921.00				
Y2114640B1-06-07	Install County Supplied Control Panel - over 10 HP to 20 HP	4	each	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 28,928.00				
Y2114640B1-06-08	Install County Supplied Control Panel - over 20 HP to 40 HP (duplex)	3	each	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 8,623.00	\$ 25,869.00				
Y2114640B1-06-09	Install County Supplied Control Panel - over 20 HP to 40 HP (triplex)	1	each	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,041.00	\$ 9,041.00				
Y2114640B1-06-10	Install County Supplied Control Panel - 50 HP to 100 HP (duplex)	2	each	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,014.00	\$ 20,028.00				
Y2114640B1-06-11	Install County Supplied Control Panel - 50 HP to 100 HP (triplex)	1	each	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 10,292.00	\$ 10,292.00				
Y2114640B1-06-12	F&I 3/4 inch Bubbler System Piping Fittings and Appurtenances	13	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 121,875.00	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 36,166.00				
Y2114640B1-06-13	Remove and Properly Store Existing Pumps during Construction	20	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,783.00	\$ 35,660.00				
Y2114640B1-06-14	Install/Reinstall Pumps including Reconnection to Panel	24	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 81,960.00				
Y2114640B1-06-15	Disconnect and Remove Existing Floats from Wet Well	48	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 14,592.00				
Y2114640B1-06-16	Reinstall and Reconnect County Supplied Floats in Wet Well	48	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 22,800.00				
Y2114640B1-06-17	F&I Power Present Indicator Light (blue)	8	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 956.00	\$ 7,648.00				
Y2114640B1-06-18	Install County Supplied Connection/Isolation Panel (duplex)	7	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 20,447.00				
Y2114640B1-06-19	Install County Supplied Connection/Isolation Panel (triplex)	2	each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 6,954.00				
Y2114640B1-06-20	F&I 200 AMP Electrical Service to Lift Station	400	linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00				
Y2114640B1-06-21	F&I 400 AMP Electrical Service to Lift Station	400	linear foot	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 6,120.00				
Y2114640B1-06-22	F&I 200A Emergency Connection/Transfer Panel	6	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 4,868.00	\$ 29,208.00				
Y2114640B1-06-23	F&I 400A Emergency Connection/Transfer Panel	6	each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 36,720.00				
Y2114640B1-06-24	F&I Temporary Electrical Service	7	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,954.00	\$ 48,678.00				
Y2114640B1-06-25	F&I Temporary Control Panel	7	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 11,822.00	\$ 82,754.00				
Y2114640B1-06-26	F&I 3 inch Aluminum Conduit	250	linear foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00				
Y2114640B1-06-27	F&I 2 inch Aluminum Conduit	250	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00				
Y2114640B1-06-28	F&I 1-1/2 inch Aluminum Conduit	250	linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750.00				



Bid Tabulation  
 Bid No. Y2114640B1  
 Sewer Lift Station, Rehabilitation and Repair

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Trio Development Corporation			Hinterland Group Inc.			Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.			Intercounty Engineering, Inc.		
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total		
Y2114640B1-06-29	F&I 1 inch Aluminum Conduit	250	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,750.00				
Y2114640B1-06-30	F&I 3/4 inch Aluminum Conduit	150	linear foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00				
Y2114640B1-06-31	F&I 2 inch PVC Conduit	150	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00				
Y2114640B1-06-32	F&I 1 inch PVC Conduit	150	linear foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00				
Y2114640B1-06-33	F&I 3/4 inch PVC Conduit	100	linear foot	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00				
Y2114640B1-06-34	Remove existing Antenna and Support	14	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 24,276.00				
Y2114640B1-06-35	F&I 2 inch Aluminum Pole for SCADA Antenna (max 20 feet)	12	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 26,700.00				
	Subtotal			\$ 3,471,128.00	\$ 3,471,128.00		\$ 4,069,680.00		\$ 4,256,977.00		\$ 5,169,342.00				
	Allowances			\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 850,000.00		\$ 85,000.00				
	TOTAL			\$ 3,556,128.00	\$ 3,556,128.00		\$ 4,154,680.00		\$ 5,106,977.00		\$ 5,254,342.00				